RICK MYERS PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Rick Myers, of Fremont, Nebraska, USA, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 81st International Convention, held in Birmingham, England, June 29-July 3, 1998.

Past Director Myers is a lawyer.

A member of the Elkhorn Lions Club since 1980, Past Director Myers has held many offices within the association, including club president, district governor, multiple district secretary and council chairman. In addition, he has served three times as a member of the USA/Canada Lions Leadership Forum Planning Committee and was chairman of the International Convention Elections Committee in 1991. He served as chairman of the Nebraska Lions Foundation in 1997-98.

In recognition of his service to the association, Past Director Myers has received numerous awards, including the 100% District Governor Award, a District Governor's Excellence Award, an International President's Certificate of Appreciation, an International President's Leadership Award, three International President's Awards and the Ambassador of Goodwill Award, the highest honor the association bestows upon its members. He is also a Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Myers is active in numerous professional and community organizations. He is a member of the Omaha and Nebraska Bar Associations. Past Director Myers is the past president of the Nebraska Association of Bank Attorneys.

Past Director Myers' wife, Marsha, is also a Lion and a Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow.